
DDS – Human Resources Business Partners 
Rachel Fein – HR Business Partner 3  

Central Office – Hartford 

Email: Rachel.Fein@ct.gov  

Phone: (860) 418- 6121; Cell: 860-488-1039 

Fax: (860) 622- 4956 

 

Jerica Ortiz- Lipowski – Assistant HR Business Partner 

Central Office – Hartford 

Email: Jerica.Ortiz-Lipowski@ct.gov  

Phone: 860-418-6125; Cell: 860-990-2959 

Fax: 860-706-1419 

 

Office Locations 

 
460 Capitol Avenue                                        255 Pitkin Street                              35 Thorpe Ave., 3rd Fl 

Hartford, CT 06106                                        East Hartford, 06108                        Wallingford, CT 06492 

 

DDS Special Project Manager 
 

Julian Hill – HR Generalist 3 

Phone: (860) 418-6106 

Email: Julian.Hill@ct.gov  

 

DDS HR Staffing Unit  

UNIT FAX: (203) 294-5160 

NAME 

 

 

 

REGION(S) TITLE PHONE EMAIL 

 
 

Carol Bailey-Laud 

 

 

           

      HR Generalist 3 

Supervisor 

 

Phone: 203-294-5002 

Cell:    959-223-7813 

 
 

Carol.Bailey-Laud@ct.gov 

 

 

Noreen Logan 

     

        CO / South 

 

HR Generalist 2 

 

Phone: 203-294-5032 

 

Cell:     860) 704-9272 

Fax:      860-920-3197 

 

 

Noreen.Logan@ct.gov  

 

Anita Morrell 
          

            West 
 

HR Generalist 2 

 

Phone: 203-294-5126 

Cell:     860-698-1902 

 

Anita.Morrell@ct.gov 

Amanda Gumbs            North 
 

HR Generalist 2 

 

Phone: 203-294-5030 

Cell:    860-488-5986 

 

Cell:  

 

Amanda.Gumbs@ct.gov  

 

 
 

Honesty Johnson 
           
     

            STS 
 

Leadership Associate 

 

Phone: 203-294-5081 

Cell:      203-970-5041 

 

Honesty.Johnson@ct.gov 

 

 

 

 

 

Stacey Lockwood 
             
            STS 

 

Leadership Associate 

 

Phone: 203-294-5107 

Cell:     860-247-8515 

 

Stacey.Lockwood@ct.gov 

Ashley Simpson  
 

Office Assistant 
Phone: 203-294-5062 

 
Ashley.Simpson@ct.gov  

McKenzie 

Donaghue 

 
Office Assistant Phone: 203-294-5037 mckenzie.donaghue@ct.gov  
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DDS HR GENERALIST UNIT 

UNIT FAX (860) 622-2791 

EMAIL: DDS.HR.GENERALISTUNIT@CT.GOV 

 

 

 

DDS LABOR RELATIONS 

UNIT FAX 860-622-2756 

 

 

NAME 

 

REGION(S) TITLE PHONE EMAIL 

Naisha Roman  
             

Central Office 

 

HR Generalist 3 

Supervisor 

 

Phone: 860-263-2625              

Cell:     959-223-7856 

Naisha.Roman@ct.gov 

 

 

 

Signe Lambertsen 

 

West 

 

HR Generalist 2 

 

Phone: 860-263-2616              

Cell:     959-223-7903 

 

Signe.Lambertsen@ct.gov  

Ramona Sablon  

North  

 

HR Generalist 2 

 

Phone: 860-263-2560              

Cell:    959-236-4369 
Ramona.Sablon@ct.gov  

 

Christine Pfalzgraf 

 

STS 

 

HR Generalist 2 

 

Phone:  860-263-2560              

Cell:     959-223-7949 

 

Christine.Pfalzgraf@ct.gov 

 

 

Veronica Powell 

 

South 

 

HR Generalist 1 

Phone: 860-263-2616 

Cell:    959-223-7903  

Veronica.Powell@ct.gov  

Ginelle Martinez  Office Assistant Phone: 860-263-2623 Ginelle.Martinez@ct.gov  

Calie McAloon - Agency Labor Relations Manager 

(Hartford) 

Phone: 860-263-2610 

Email: Calie.McAloon@ct.gov  

NAME REGION(S) TITLE PHONE EMAIL 

Pattiann Alexander  
Central Office  

    North Region 

Agency Labor Relations 

Specialist 
Phone: 860-263-2618 

Pattiann.Alexander@ct.gov  

 

 

Joleen Fernandez 
STS Leadership Associate 

Phone: 860-263-2557 

Cell:  860-996-2349 
Joleen.Fernandez@ct.gov  

Michelle King West Region 
Agency Labor Relations 

Specialist 
Phone: 203-574-8827 

Cell: 860-716-2172 
Michelle.M.King@ct.gov  

Olivia Otto 
Central Office 

North Region  
Leadership Associate 

Phone: 860-418-6067 

Cell: 860-770-1763 
Olivia.otto@ct.gov  

Andrew Kaeser South Region Leadership Associate 
Phone: 860-418-6116 

Cell: 860-941-0476 
Andrew.kaeser@ct.gov  
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Benefits, Leaves & Workers’ Compensation 

 

NAME TITLE PHONE EMAIL 

 

Veronica Powell    

 

Liaison 

HR Generalist 1 860-263-2616 Veronica.Powell@ct.gov 

 

 

Donated Leave 

 

 

 

DAS.BenefitsandLeavesPOD2@ct.gov 

Supervisor:   

 

Cyndee.Shiveley@ct.gov  

 

860-241-8497    Phone 

860-730-8299    Fax 

 Educational  

 Leave 

 

 

 

DAS.BenefitsandLeavesPOD5@ct.gov  

 

Supervisor: 

 

Marie.Rodriguez@ct.gov  

 

860-594-3108     Phone 

860-622-4928     Fax 

Free names 

  

Raymond.Bailey@ct.gov or 

 

Gary.Chirgwin@ct.gov 

Leaves 

 

 

DAS.BenefitsandLeavesPod2@ct.gov  

 

Family and Medical Leave (FMLA, SEBAC,  

 

Medical Leaves, Leaves and Absences  >  5 days 

 

 

 

 

 

 

860-730-8299      Fax 

Military Leave 

 

 

 

DAS.BenefitsandLeavesPOD5@ct.gov 

 

 

Active Duty / Training 

Supervisor: 

 

Marie.Rodriguez@ct.gov  

 

860-594-3108     Phone 

860-622-4928     Fax 

Retirement 

 

 

DAS.BenefitsandLeavesPOD5@ct.gov  

 

 

Applications, Counseling, Credit Purchases,  

 

Contribution Refunds 

Supervisor: 

 

Marie.Rodriguez@ct.gov  

 

860-594-3108     Phone 

860-622-4928     Fax 

Sick Leave Bank 

 

 

DAS.BenefitsandLeavesPOD5@ct.gov 

Supervisor: 

 

Marie.Rodriguez@ct.gov  

 

860-594-3108     Phone 

860-622-4928     Fax 
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Worker’s Compensation 

 

 

das_rfaxwchu@ct.gov   

 

Supervisor: 

 

annmarie.ritter@ct.gov  

 

860-920-5735     phone 

860-622-4955     fax 

 

 

DDS Payroll 

25 Creamery Road 

Cheshire, CT 06410 

 

VACANT – Fiscal Administrative Supervisor 

Unit fax   860-629-6961 

Email: DDS.Timesheet@ct.gov 
 

 

 

NAME TITLE PHONE EMAIL 

Aimee Teator 
Benefits (CO / SR) 

Payroll Officer 2 
Phone     203-806-8732  

 Cell        959-333-5908 

 

Aimee.Teator@ct.gov 

 

Madia-Li Banks-Battle 
Benefits (WR) 

Fiscal 

Administrative                   

Officer 

Phone     203-806-8706 

Cell         203-927-7500 

 

Madia-Li.Banks-Battle@ct.gov 

 

Jaime Golanski-Zmijewski 
Benefits (North Region) 

Payroll Officer 1 
 Phone    203-806-8812 

Cell       860-929-8171 

 

Jaime.Golanski-Zmijewski@ct.gov 

 

Anne Lindsay 
Benefits (STS) 

Payroll Officer 1 
Phone    203-806-8722  

Cell        203-962-2084        
Anne.F.Lindsay@ct.gov 

Vacant Office Assistant 
  Phone     

  Cell        

 

 

 

Danielle Benham 
Central Office 

Dep Commissioner’s Office, Director of 

Public Oper, Executive Office, Human 

Resources Admin, Legal & Gov Affairs, 

Plant Facilities, Public Behavioral, 

Strategic Srvc, Waiver Management, 

Investigation Unit, Recruitment/Rcds, 

Payroll Department, Regional Director 

Central Office 

7JE Nursing, Clinical Services, Cottage 

42, Dental Department, LPN Residential 

Nursing, Medical Dept Phys, Regional 

Director, Residential Nurs Svc, Ten 

Nursing 
 

Payroll Clerk Phone   203-806-8766 

 

Danielle.Benham@ct.gov 

 

Brandi Black 
Central Office 

Payroll Clerk Phone   203-806-8794 

 

Brandi.C.Black@ct.gov 
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Family & Community Services, 

Investigations, Off of Amin Services, 

Operations Center, Public Clinical, 

Public ICF, Public Waiver, Quality 

Directors Office, Quality Mgt Services, 

Quality Mngt 

North Region 

Wappingwood Road, Wetherell Street, 

Windsor Family Respite Cntr 

South Region 

Cooper Lane, Respite Ctr-New Haven 

Southbury Training School  

Cottage 34 
 

Geraldine Corley 
North Region  
Great Pond, Maple Street 1021, 
Maple Street 1069, North Street 
South Region 

Facilities Management, IFS Case Mgmt, 

Individual Family Supt, North Road, Old 

Mill, Private Health Svcs, Private Division, 

Public Case Management, Public 

Residential Supt, Respite Center 

Middletown, Ridge Road, Rogers House 

West Region 

Admin Bldg Etg, Main Building Dc, Spruce 

Brook Respite Center 

Payroll Clerk Phone   203-806-8814 

 

Geraldie.Corley@ct.gov 

 

Karen Everett 
North Region 
126 Spring Street, Beelzebub Road, 
Community Comp Homes, Middle 
Turnpike, Private CM Willimantic, 
Private Services CM EH, Private 
Services EH, Public Programs EH, 
Public Putnam, Public Willimantic, 
SD Employment – Advocacy 
South Region 
Respite Center-Meriden 
Southbury Training School 
Roselle School/Day Svc 
West Region 
Res Bldg NWC Maple, Res Bldg 
NWC Oak, Res Bldg NWC Pine, Res 
Bldg NWC Spruce, Respite Center 

Payroll Clerk Phone   203-806-8778 

 

Karen.Everett@ct.gov 

 

Laura Giancarli  
North Region  

Church Street, John Dempsey Center, Pos 

Not Held Non-Self Serve, Putnam Family 

Respite Ctr, Stafford Road 1279, Storrs 

Family Respite, Willimantic Office 

South Region  

Broadway CLA, Community Comp 

Homes, Director’s Office, Holton Road 

CLA, Pos Not Hel Non-Self Serve, Private 

Case Mgmt, Private-Clinical Svcs-Wlfd, 

Public Allied Health, Self Determination, 

Payroll Clerk Phone    203-806-8713 

 

Laura.Giancarli@ct.gov 
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Shunpike Road, Transitional Unit, 

Westfield Street 

Southbury Training School 

Cottage 40 

Melba Heyward 
North Region  

Card Street, Community Comp Homes 

Putnam, IFS CM Grants & Respite New, 

IFS CM, Grants & Respite Put, IFS CM, 

Grants & Respite EH, IFS Putnam or 

Willimantic 

South Region  

Seaview Apts 

Southbury Training School 

Administration Bldg, Cottage 7, Cottage 20, 

Dietician Services, Director’s Office, 

Housekeeping, Main StoreHouse, Maint 

Shops Phys Plant, Powerhouse, Quality 

Enhancement, Unit 1, Unit 4 

West Region 

Admin Bldg Nwc, Lfc Respite Center, Reg 

Office-Family Support, White Plains Road 

Respite 

Payroll Clerk Phone 203-806-8817 

 
 

Melba.Heyward@ct.gov 
 

 

Toni Kirchner 
West Region 

Admin Bldg Lfc A, Bldg 1 Lfc Apt A & B, 

Bldg 1 Lfc Apt C & D, Bldg 2 Lfc Apt E & 

F, Bldg 2 Lfc Apt G & H, Bldg 3 Lfc Apt I 

& J, Bldg 3 Lfc Apt K & L, Clinical 

Services, Community Comp Homes -Wtby, 

Facilties Maint, IFS – ARD’s Office, Fire 

Department, IFS Case Mgmt, IFS Educ 

Supt, Private Develop Supt, Public Health 

Srvc, Public Res Prgm NWC 

Payroll Clerk Phone     203-806-8735 Toni.Kirchner@ct.gov 

VACANT 
Central Office 

Business Intelligence, Children Services, 

Commisioner’s Office, Educ Support/Staff 

Dev, Family Service Div, Health & Clinical 

Services, Medicaid Case Mgmt, Medicaid 

Operation, Off of Financial Serv, Rate 

Setting & Audit 

North Region 

Camp Quinebaug, Goodwin Street, Maple 

Hill Ave 515, Maple Hill Ave 521, 

Mountain Road 242 

South Region 

Summit Woods #62 

Payroll Clerk  

 

 

 

Icris Moore 
North Region 
Taos Drive 50, Taos Drive 52 (Raven 
Lawn) 
South Region 
Shore Rd, Waterford Respite 
Southbury Training School 

Payroll Clerk Phone   203-806-8809 

 

Icris.Moore@ct.gov 
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Cottage 7a, Cottage 41, Physical Occup 

Therapy, Residential Prog Svc, Support Svs 

Admin Off, Transportation 

West Region 

Cheshire-Admin/IFS, Director’s Office -

Waterbury, IFS Resources Team, Private 

ARD’s Office, Private Case Mgmt, Private 

Case Mgmt – Cshr, Private Health Srvc, SD 

Employment Support, Self Det Case Mgmt, 

Self Determ Mgrs Off – Wtby, Public 

Nursing Dir, Public Res Prgm LFC - Nrwk 

Ellen Moriarty 
North Region 

IFS CM, Grants & Res Willim, IFS East 

Hartford, Mountain Road 318, Mountain 

Road 67, Mountain Road 69, Mountain 

Road 73, Mountain Road 75, Mountain 

Road 77, Mountain Road 79, Mountain 

Road 81, Mountain Road 83, Mountain 

Road 85, Mountain Road 87, Newington 

Office, Private Svcs Willimantic, Public 

Newington, Public Program CM EH, 

Regional’s Director’s Off 

West Region 

Mcdonnel Road Grp H 

Payroll Clerk Phone    203-806-8717  Ellen.Moriarty@ct.gov 

Office Assistant - Vacant 
South Region 

If Res Camp Harkness 
Southbury Training School 

General Workers 

Anne Lindsay  

(Covering) 

Phone    203-806-8722  

Cell        203-962-2084        
Anne.F.Lindsay@ct.gov 
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